
8.—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

107

tern. 1913-14.
MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 72.
Chaeges foe and incidental to—

Acquiring land for beach reserve, Hauraki Gulf
Administration of The Shipping and Seamen Act, and

inquiries into shipping casualties
Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Automatic light for Shelly Beach beacon, Kaipara
Beacons, buovs, and lights at—

D'Urville Rock
Jackson's Head
Kaipara Harbour
Waitapu, leading-lights

Cartage and freight
Charts, books, and periodicals ...
Checking overcrowding of steamers
Clearing Mahinapua Creek of weeds, &c ...
Compensation to Captain A-ttwood in connection with

wreck of " Elingamite "
Contribution towards New Zealand Sailors' Room,

England
Defalcations of late C. B. Jarman, clerk in Mercantile

Marine Office, Dunedin
Departmental Counsel on Westport Harbour Board

Royal Commission
Expenses in connection with the visit of Professor

Prince to report on New Zealand fisheries
Extra clerical assistance
Fee for survey of schooner " Clyde " (bad debt)
Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance ...
Gas and fuel for offices
Grants—

For building slip for fishermen's boats, Kaikoura
(subsidy, £1 for £1)

For erection of wharf, Batley, Kaipara ... .
For erection of wharf, Tokatoka, Kaipara
For improving Little Akaloa Wharf
For improving navigation, Taheke River
For repairs to Karitane Jetty
For repairs to Matakohe Wharf
For repairs to Portage Bay Wharf
For repairs to Waitaria Wharf
For repairs to Whakapirau Wharf
For wharf at Waiau Pa, Manukau
Towards cost of clearing out canal at Titri
Towards cost of repairing Miranda Wharf and

Bridge
Improving entrance, Kaituna River
Launch jetty at Opua (subsidy, £1 for £1)...
Legal expenses
Light near Beef-barrel rocks ...
Morse signals at lighthouses
New Zealand Nautical Almanac
Office equipment ... ... ...
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Preparation of tide-tables
Printing and stationery
Prosecutions under the Shipping and Seamen, Har-

bours, and Fisheries Acts
Publication of nautical tables
Railway-fares of Royal Naval Registrar
Relief of distressed seamen
Relief of distressed New Zealand seamen and others in

the United Kingdom

£ £

1
2

375

3
4

550
75

233
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

50
75
75
75
75

400
400
25

14
1,000

15
25

16
263

17
100

18
19
20
21

350
50
4

450
25

22
85

650
500

50
200

25
225

10
215

89
100

15

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

80
100
30

100
250
120
400

75
450
550
450

46
47
48
49

75
50
10

100

75


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

