Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.			1010 14	
		191	3–14.	
	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
	VOTE No. 79	£	£	
	VOTE No. 72. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—			
1	Acquiring land for beach reserve, Hauraki Gulf	375		
2	Administration of The Shipping and Seamen Act, and	3.3		
	inquiries into shipping casualties	550		
3 4	Audit fees for inspection of accounts	75		
-11	Automatic light for Shelly Beach beacon, Kaipara Beacons, buoys, and lights at—	233		
5	D'Urville Rock	50		
6	Jackson's Head	75		
7	Kaipara Harbour	75		
8 9	Waitapu, leading-lights	75		
10	Cartage and freight Charts, books, and periodicals	75		
11	Checking overcrowding of steamers	400		
12	Clearing Mahinapua Creek of weeds, &c	25		
13	Compensation to Captain Attwood in connection with			
1.4	wreck of "Elingamite"	1 ,000		
14	Contribution towards New Zealand Sailors' Room,	0.5		
15	England Defalcations of late C. B. Jarman, clerk in Mercantile	25		
	Marine Office, Dunedin	263		
16	Departmental Counsel on Westport Harbour Board			
	Royal Commission	1 0 0		
17	Expenses in connection with the visit of Professor			
18	Prince to report on New Zealand fisheries Extra clerical assistance	350		
19	Fee for survey of schooner "Clyde" (bad debt)	50 4		
20	Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance	450		
21	Gas and fuel for offices	25		
00	Grants—			
2 2	For building slip for fishermen's boats, Kaikoura	0.5		
23	(subsidy, £1 for £1)	85 650		
$\frac{26}{24}$	For erection of wharf, Tokatoka, Kaipara	500		
25	For improving Little Akaloa Wharf	50		
26	For improving navigation, Taheke River	200		
27	For repairs to Karitane Jetty	25		
28 29	For repairs to Matakohe Wharf For repairs to Portage Bay Wharf	225		
30	For repairs to Waitaria Wharf	10 215		
31	For repairs to Whakapirau Wharf	89		
32	For wharf at Waiau Pa, Manukau	100		
33	Towards cost of clearing out canal at Titri	15		
34	Towards cost of repairing Miranda Wharf and	00		
35	Bridge Improving entrance, Kaituna River	80 100		
36	Launch jetty at Opua (subsidy, £1 for £1)	30		
37	Legal expenses	100		
38	Light near Beef-barrel rocks	250		
39	Morse signals at lighthouses	120		
40 41	New Zealand Nautical Almanae Office equipment	$\frac{400}{75}$		
42	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	450		
43	Preparation of tide-tables	550		
44	Printing and stationery	450		
45	Prosecutions under the Shipping and Seamen, Har-			
16	bours, and Fisheries Acts	75		
46 47	Publication of nautical tables Railway-fares of Royal Naval Registrar	50 10		
48	Relief of distressed seamen	100		
49	Relief of distressed New Zealand seamen and others in			
- 1	the United Kingdom	75		